OP-ED Research Paper
Due Dates

Directions:  ALL assignments must be typed. No late work is accepted, so pay attention to due dates.  
	Due Date
	Explanation of Assignment(s) Due 
	Total Points

	Wednesday, Sept. 14
	Article Chosen and Analysis Handout Due (include a copy of article)

	10 points

	Wed., Sept. 14– Thurs., Sept. 22
	Collecting sources and preparing research folder and Works Consulted. (See Research Folder handout)
	*See Research Folder Criteria

	Friday, Sept. 16 
	Working Thesis due  
	10 points



	Friday, Sept. 23
	Research Folder & Works Cited due
	*220 points

	Tuesday, Sept. 27
	Research Folder returned. In class, work on essay organization and Introduction Paragraph.
	

	Friday, Sept. 30
	Introduction + Thesis Statement (revised if needed). Introduction should be 1-1 ¼ pages. Bring 2 copies to class.
	20 points

	Wednesday, October 5
	Thesis + Opposing Argument Paragraph. Paragraph should be ¾ - 1 page in length. Bring 2 copies.
	20 points

	Friday, October 7
	Thesis + Opposing Argument Paragraph + Rebuttal Paragraph. These paragraphs, together should be 1 ½ - 2 ¼ pages in length. Bring 2 copies to class. 
	20 points

	Friday, October 14 
	Two Sub-Argument paragraphs. These paragraphs, together should be 1 ½ - 2 ¼ pages in length. Bring 2 copies.
	30 points

	Friday, October. 21
	Completed Research Paper due, including citations and a Works Cited page. Bring 1 copy, but do not include your name in your heading or header.
	75 points

	Monday, October 24- Friday, October 28
	Writing conferences available before and after school by appointment. Come in with an edited, “ready-to-turn-in” essay. Conferences are 15 minutes long and are student-lead, so be prepared with a list of questions for me.
	No points for conferences but it is recommended!

	Monday, October 31
	Final Draft of Op-Ed Research Paper is due. Turn in with your research folder (containing all and only the research that appears in your essay.) If you add any research that was not originally turned in with your research folder, do attach a cover sheet; however, you only need to fill out the bibliographic section on the sheet.
	50% of your Quarter 1 grade 


